

Court No. - 51

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 6191 of 1978

Petitioner :- Karim

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- N.S. Chaudhary, Girraj Singh, Shyam Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., Brij Mohan

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

In re: C.M. Delay Condonation Application No. 1 of 2018 & Substitution Application No. 2 of 2018

C.M. Delay Condonation Application No. 3 of 2018 & Substitution Application No. 4 of 2018

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

Steps be taken within a week.

Order Date :- 7.9.2022

S.S.