

Court No. - 51

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 6191 of 1978

Petitioner :- Karim

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- N.S. Chaudhary, Girraj Singh, Shyam Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., Brij Mohan

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

As per office report dated 21.11.2022, counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for service of notices in Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 1 of 2018 , Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 3 of 2018 and Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 4 of 2018.

On the request of counsel for the petitioner, a week's further time is granted to him for taking steps.

Order Date :- 22.11.2022

Rohit