

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 6191 of 1978

Petitioner :- Karim

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- N.S. Chaudhary, Girraj Singh, Shyam Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., Brij Mohan

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.

Case called out in the revised list.

None is present on behalf of the petitioner to press this writ petition.

Since the matter is quite old being of the year 1978, the writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 14.3.2023

Arif